
City of Los Angeles
CALIFORNIA

ERIC GARCETTI
MAYOR

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Division
200 N. SPRING STREET, ROOM 395

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
GENERAL INFORMATION - (213) 978-1133

FAX: (213) 978-1040
______

BRIAN E. WALTERS
DIVISION CHIEF

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

______
SHANNON D. HOPPES

CLERK.LACITY.ORG

When making inquiries relative to
this matter, please refer to the
Council File No.: 16-1019

OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

Council File No.:

Council Meeting Date:

Agenda Item No.:
Agenda Description:

Council Action:

Council Vote:

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

16-1019

March 09, 2018

6

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to a contract amendment
with Brycer, LLC and the Los Angeles Fire Department.

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT - ADOPTED

YES           BLUMENFIELD
YES           BONIN
ABSENT   BUSCAINO
YES           CEDILLO
YES           ENGLANDER

March 9, 2018

YES           HARRIS-DAWSON
YES           HUIZAR
YES           KORETZ
ABSENT   KREKORIAN
ABSENT   MARTINEZ

ABSENT   O'FARRELL
YES           PRICE
ABSENT   RODRIGUEZ
YES           RYU
YES           WESSON

Pursuant to Charter/Los Angeles Administrative Code Section(s): 607

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY - AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

LAST DAY FOR MAYOR TO ACT:

APPROVED *DISAPPROVED *VETO

DATE SIGNED

FILE SENT TO MAYOR: 03/09/2018

03/19/2018

03/16/2018

Mayor



File No. 16-1019 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to a contract amendment with Brycer, LLC 
and the Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD). 

Recommendation for Council action, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR: 

AUTHORIZE the Chief, LAFD, or designee, to execute a First Amended and Restated 
Agreement between the LAFD and Brycer, LLC to provide continued implementation of 
proprietary software and seNice solutions for a term from August 7, 2016 through August 6, 
2020, with four, three-year options to extend, with this agreement being fully-funded by sub­
agreements between Brycer, LLC and third-party Fire Control Systems Inspectors. 

Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer (CAO) reports that there is no impact 
to the General Fund as this program is fully-funded by agreements between Brycer, LLC and 
third-party inspectors paid to perform Fire Control System compliance testing by building owners. 

Community Impact Statement: None submitted. 

TIME LIMIT FILE -APRIL 16,2018 

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION -APRIL 13, 2018) 

Summary: 
At a regular meeting held on February 28, 2018, the Public Safety Committee considered Board 
of Fire Commissioners and CAO reports regarding an amendment with the Brycer, LLC 
contract. After an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended on consent to 
approve the recommendation in the CAO report. This matter is now submitted to the Council for 
consideration. 

M8\IIBER: VOTE : 
ENGLPNDER YES 

OF/>RRELL YES 

BUSCAINO YES 

RYU /'BSENT 

RODRIGUEZ YES 

SD 

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-




